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Rechargeable LED lights 2-pack and 4 pack
Art. no 44-4840, 44-4840-1

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for future 
reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes 
made to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our 
Customer Services.

Safety
• Do not expose the product to impacts, 

shocks, moisture or water. 

• Do not place the product where it could fall 
into water or other liquid.

• Never place the product near hot objects 
or sources of heat such as hobs, radiators, 
heaters or naked flames.

• The product is intended for indoor use only.

Charging
1. Make sure that all the lights are turned OFF.

2. Place the lights onto the charging station.

3. Connect the included charging cable to 
the charging station and to a USB charger 
(sold separately).

 Note: Make sure that the USB charger can 
supply a current of at least 1.5 A at 5 V.

The LED indicator on the charging station 
shines red during charging and changes to 
green when the lights are fully charged.

The lights should be charged for 4 hours to 
ensure maximum capacity.

Instructions for use
The LED candles have 3 different light modes 
which can be selected by using the switch.

OFF: The LED light is turned off.

TIMER: The LED light will come on and shine  
 for 8 hours. Then it will remain off for  
 16 hours before coming back on  
 again, and shine for another 8 hours  
 and so on.

ON:  The LED light will shine all the time.

Care and maintenance
• Clean the product by wiping it with a damp 

cloth. Use only mild cleaning agents, never 
solvents or corrosive chemicals.

• The rechargeable battery is built-in and 
not replaceable. When the product stops 
working it should be discarded and 
disposed of properly to reduce negative 
environmental effects.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that 
the product should not be disposed 
of with general household waste. 
This applies throughout the entire 
EU. In order to prevent any harm 
to the environment or health 
hazards caused by incorrect waste 
disposal, the product must be handed in for 
recycling so that the material can be disposed 
of in a responsible manner. When recycling 
your product, take it to your local collection 
facility or contact the place of purchase. They 
will ensure that the product is disposed of in 
an environmentally sound manner.

Specifications
Battery Lithium-ion, 400 mAh

Charging time 4 hours

Size
LED light Diam 3.8 cm, height 6.7 cm

Charging station 10.6 × 10.0 × 2.54 cm
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Uppladdningsbara LED-ljus 2 och 4-pack
Art.nr 44-4840, 44-4840-1

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.  
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
• Utsätt inte produkten för slag, stötar, fukt 

eller vatten. 

• Placera inte produkten så att den kan falla 
ner i vatten eller annan vätska.

• Placera aldrig produkten i närheten av 
varma eller heta ytor som spis, värmefläkt, 
öppen eld etc.

• Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.

Laddning
1. Se till att alla ljus är avslagna (OFF).

2. Ställ ljusen i laddstället.

3. Anslut medföljande laddkabel till laddstället 
och till en USB-laddare (säljs separat).

 Obs! Kontrollera att USB-laddaren klarar 
en laddström på minst 1,5 A vid 5 V.

LED-indikatorn på laddstället lyser med rött 
sken under laddning och lyser med grönt sken 
när ljusen är fulladdade.

Ljusen bör laddas i 4 tim för att uppnå 
maximal kapacitet.

Användning
LED-ljusen har 3 olika lägen, ställ 
strömbrytaren i önskat läge.

OFF: LED-ljuset är släckt.

TIMER: LED-ljuset tänds och lyser i 8 tim. 
 Därefter släcks det i 16 tim och tänds 
 sedan igen för att lysa i 8 tim o.s.v.

ON:  LED-ljuset lyser hela tiden.

Skötsel och underhåll
• Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. 

Använd ett milt rengöringsmedel, aldrig 
lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.

• Det inbyggda laddbara batteriet är inte 
utbytbart. När produkten upphör att 
fungera ska den kasseras på ett för miljön 
lämpligt sätt.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att 
produkten inte får kastas 
tillsammans med annat 
hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom 
hela EU. För att förebygga 
eventuell skada på miljö och 
hälsa, orsakad av felaktig 
avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till 
återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand 
på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar 
produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de 
returhanteringssystem som finns där du 
befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De 
kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för 
miljön tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Batteri Lithium-ion, 400 mAh

Laddtid 4 tim

Mått
LED ljus Ø 3,8 cm, höjd 6,7 cm

Laddställ 10,6 × 10,0 × 2,54 cm
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Oppladbare LED-lys, 2- og 4-pk
Art.nr. 44-4840, 44-4840-1 

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.  
Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller andre spørsmål, kontakt vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
• Utsett ikke produktet for slag, støt, fuktig-

het eller vann. 

• Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle 
ned i vann eller annen væske.

• Plasser aldri produktet i nærheten av 
varme overflater som komfyrer, varmevifter, 
åpen ild eller lignende.

• Produktet er kun beregnet til innendørs 
bruk.

Lading
1. Påse at alle lysene er skrudd av (OFF).

2. Sett lysene i ladebasen.

3. Koble den medfølgende ladekabelen til 
basen og en USB-lader (selges separat).

 Obs! Kontroller at USB-laderen kan levere 
en ladestrøm på minst 1,5 A ved 5 V.

LED-indikatoren på basen lyser rødt ved 
lading og grønt når lysene er fulladede.

Lysene bør lades i 4 timer for å nå full kapasitet.

Bruk
LED-lysene har tre forskjellige innstillinger.  
Still strømbryteren til i ønsket posisjon.

OFF: Lyset er av.

TIMER: Lyset tennes og lyser i 8 timer. Det skrur 
 seg av og tennes igjen etter 16 timer,  
 og gjentar denne syklusen løpende.

ON:  Lyset lyser kontinuerlig.

Vedlikehold
• Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. 

Bruk et mildt rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løse-
midler eller etsende kjemikalier.

• Det innebygde batteriet er ladbart og ikke 
utskiftbart. Når produktet ikke lenger fung-
erer skal det kasseres på en miljøvennlig 
måte.

Avfallshåndtering
Dette symbolet betyr at produktet 
ikke må kastes sammen med 
øvrig husholdningsavfall. Dette 
gjelder i hele EØS. For å forebygge 
eventuelle skader på helse og 
miljø som følge av feil håndtering 
av avfall, skal produktet leveres til 
gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på 
en tilfredsstillende måte.  
Når produktet skal kasseres, benytt eksisterende 
systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt 
forhandler. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en 
miljømessig forsvarlig måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Batteri Lithium-ion, 400 mAh

Ladetid 4 timer

Mål
LED-lys Ø 3,8 cm, høyde 6,7 cm

Ladebase 10,6 × 10,0 × 2,54 cm
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Ladattavat LED-kynttilät 2 kpl ja 4 kpl
Tuotenro 44-4840, 44-4840-1

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen 
muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä 
ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
• Älä altista tuotetta iskuille, kosteudelle tai 

nesteille. 

• Sijoita tuote niin, että se ei pääse putoamaan 
veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.

• Älä sijoita tuotetta lämpimien tai kuumien 
pintojen, kuten lieden, lämpöpuhaltimen tai 
avotulen, läheisyyteen.

• Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.

Lataaminen
1. Varmista, että kaikki kynttilät ovat pois  

päältä (OFF).

2. Aseta kynttilät lataustelineeseen.

3. Liitä mukana tuleva latauskaapeli 
lataustelineeseen ja USB-laturiin  
(myydään erikseen).

 Huom.! Varmista, että USB-laturista  
tulee vähintään 1,5 A:n latausvirta jännitteen 
ollessa 5 V.

Lataustelineen LED-merkkivalo palaa 
latauksen aikana punaisena ja muuttuu 
vihreäksi, kun lataus on valmis.

Akut latautuvat täyteen 4 tunnissa.

Käyttö
LED-kynttilöissä on 3 eri tilaa. Valitse haluamasi 
tila kynttilän virtakytkimellä.

OFF: LED-kynttilä on pois päältä.

TIMER: LED-kynttilä syttyy ja palaa 8 tuntia.  
 Tämän jälkeen kynttilä sammuu  
 16 tunnin ajaksi ja palaa taas  
 8 tuntia jne.

ON:  LED-kynttilä palaa koko ajan.

Huolto ja kunnossapito
• Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. 

Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä 
liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

• Akku on kiinteä, sitä ei voi vaihtaa. Kun 
tuote lakkaa toimimasta, se tulee kierrättää 
vastuullisella tavalla.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, 
että tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä 
koskee koko EU-aluetta. 
Virheellisestä hävittämisestä 
johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- 
ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi 
tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta 
materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella 
tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia 
kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys 
ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään 
vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Akku Litiumioni, 400 mAh

Latausaika 4 tuntia

Mitat
LED-kynttilä Ø 3,8 cm, korkeus 6,7 cm

Latausteline 10,6 × 10,0 × 2,54 cm


